504782812 02/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4829543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JOVAN HUTTON PULITZER		01/05/2017
HENRY JOSEPH LEGERE III		01/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIANT IMMUNE DIAGNOSTICS, LLC
Street Address:	5925 STANDING ROCK DRIVE
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15842711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	9726283611
Email:	admin@dalpat.com
Correspondent Name:	KEITH D. HARDEN
Address Line 1:	12770 COIT RD, SUITE 600
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIDL-33937		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH D. HARDEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Keith D. Harden, Reg. #74472/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=RID33397 ASSMT EXE#page1.tif source=RID33397 ASSMT EXE#page2.tif source=RID33397 ASSMT EXE#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jovan Hutton Pulitzer, an individual, residing at 9328 Wichita Trail, Frisco, Texas, 75034 and Henry Joseph Legere, III, an individual, residing at 5925 Standing Rock Drive, Austin, Texas, 78730 ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUDIOVISUAL RESPONSE TO RETAIL DIAGNOSTIC PRODUCT (the "Invention"), for which United States Provisional Application for Patent was filed on December 14, 2016, and assigned Serial No. 62/434,270 (the "Provisional Application"), from which a utility application ("Utility Application") is intended to be filed claiming benefit of the Provisional Application under 35 U.S.C. 119(e); and

Whereas, **Reliant Immune Diagnostics**, LLC, a Texas corporation, located at 5925 Standing Rock Drive, Austin, Texas 78730 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Provisional Application.

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Provisional Application and the Utility Application in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor and/or therefrom in the United States, to any provisional rights arising from pre-issuance publication of said Utility Application, and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignors' interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors also sell and assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Invention disclosed in said Provisional and/or Utility Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the Invention in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Provisional and/or Utility Application; and Assignors further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Patent Assignment Atty. Dkt. No. RIDL-33397

PATENT REEL: 044964 FRAME: 0932

Name of First.	Joint Inventor:	Avan Hutton Pulitzer	
Residence (Cit	y, State): ////////////////////////////////////	Frisco, Texas	
Signature:	CHMMM.	YUU	
Date:	01/05/	17	

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this <u>6</u> day of <u>basen</u>, <u>2017</u>, personally appeared Jovan Hutton Pulitzer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary Public Commission Expires: March 29, 2020

Henry Joseph Legere, III Name of Second Joint Inventor: Residence (City, State); Dexas Signature: Date: STATE OF § COUNTY OF ş

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this \mathcal{OH} day of $\mathcal{TW}^{\mathcal{O}}$, $\mathcal{W}^{\mathcal{P}}$, personally appeared Henry Joseph Legere, III, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

AMBER RODRIGUEZ LIMy Commission Expires August 27, 2017

odni

Notary Public Commission Expires:

8/27/17

Patent Assignment Atty. Dkt. No. RIDL-33397